TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005338 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOK Corporation		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon	
City:	Minato-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3681484	SUPERÍOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060
Email: tm@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90001000 GDK S9551

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0258

Total Attachments: 4

source=S9551 Assmt. Cover#page1.tif

source=S9551 Assmt. Cover#page2.tif

source=S9551 Assmt. Cover#page3.tif

source=S9551 Assmt. Cover#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOK Corporation		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-12-15, Shiba Daimon	
Internal Address:	Shiba Daimon, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3681484	SUPERÍOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2026637484

Email:

tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion PLLC

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

S9551 (ASSIGNMENT)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1:

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0260

900297480

Total Attachments: 2

source=S9551 Assignment (As Filed)#page1.tif source=S9551 Assignment (As Filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0101

REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOK Corporation, a corporation of Japan with a business address of 12-15, Shiba Daimon 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark SUPERIOR which trademark is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3681484; and

WHEREAS, Eagle Industry Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with a business address of 1-12-15, Shiba Daimon, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the SUPERIOR trademark and United States Trademark Registration No. 3681484.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOK Corporation hereby assigns to Eagle Industry Co. ,Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the SUPERIOR trademark and United States Trademark Registration No. 3681484, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Respectfully submitted.

NOK CORPORATION -

By: Keiji Okada

Name: KEIJI OKADA

Department Manager, Intellectual Property

Title: Dept., Corporate Technology Office

Date: 8 July 2014

REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0262

In Re:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3681484

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sughrue Mion, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EAGLE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: YASUO KIKUNO

Department Manager, Engineering Administration

Title: Department, Engineering Division

Jasvo Kikum

Date:__30 June 2014

S9551_Assignment (Draft).DOCX

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

EL: 005338 FRAME: 010

REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0263